GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION No. 274
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2024

INCLUSION OF NANO-ENTERPRISES IN MSME CATEGORISATION

274. SHRI AYODHYA RAMI REDDY ALLA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the current category-wise status in terms of number and contribution to GDP of MSMEs across the country;

(b) whether Government is aware of the demand for recategorisation of MSMEs to include nano-enterprises as a separate category;

(c) if so, the steps Government has taken in this regard; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a): As per the latest information received from Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, the share of MSME Gross Value Added (GVA) in all India Gross Domestic
Product (GDP) during 2021-22 was 29.15%.

As per Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform, the numbers of MSMEs registered are as follows:

Udyam Registration Portal (UR)* Udyam Total
Micro Small Medium | Total Assist MSMEs
Platform (UR +
(UAP) UAP)
Micro”
Number |2,21,15,982 | 5,97,861 | 54,943 | 2,27,68,786 | 1,28,25,189 | 3,55,93,975
of
enterprises

*01.07.2020 to 30.01.2024 , " 11.01.2023 to 30.01.2024

(b) to (d):
Ministry.

No such demand for re-categorisation of MSMEs has been received in this
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